
FY 2020-21 Budget 
Presentation

Presented By:
Wendi Coryell, Service District Specialist

Clackamas County 
Street Lighting District

[CCSD5]



Street Lighting
Mission Statement

The purpose of the Street Lighting program is to provide light 
installation, construction, maintenance and operation services to 

the public so they can travel safely.
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Street Lighting
Department Structure



Street Lighting
Budget Request
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Street Lighting 
FY 2019-20 Proposed Budget

Resources Requirements
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		Transportation and Development Combined Funds

		Summary of Revenue and Expense



				FY 15-16		FY 16-17		FY 17-18 Amended Budget		FY 17-18 Projected Year End		FY 18-19 Proposed Budget		Chg from Prior Yr Budget		% Chg from Prior Yr Budget



		Beginning Balance		28,006,855		39,679,620		45,878,721		45,878,720		39,244,435		-6,634,286		-14.5%		-0.1446048594		-0.1446048594



		Prior Year Revenue		2,351		458,251		0		0		0		0		0%

		Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0%

		Licenses & Permits		18,067,611		13,814,745		11,250,125		12,462,185		10,967,500		-282,625		-2.5%

		Federal Grants & Revenues		1,898,592		5,497,038		2,272,736		2,753,694		3,346,082		1,073,346		47.2%

		State Grants & Revenues		33,279,960		30,089,237		28,947,826		29,422,166		36,375,144		7,427,318		25.7%

		Local Grants & Revenues		862,529		937,343		1,233,905		1,121,529		1,678,901		444,996		36.1%

		Charges for Service 		8,464,381		10,460,567		7,485,353		7,487,033		6,569,220		-916,133		-12.2%

		Fines & Penalties		159,939		114,672		93,700		116,600		124,500		30,800		32.9%

		Other Revenues		1,184,403		1,618,253		3,562,149		911,003		4,946,037		1,383,888		38.8%

		General Fund support to Surveyor		412,295		364,882		599,084		599,084		617,942		18,858		3.1%

		Interfund Transfers		9,619,227		10,629,326		9,051,667		7,470,562		11,105,417		2,053,750		22.7%

		Operating Revenue		73,951,288		73,984,314		64,496,545		62,343,856		75,730,743		11,234,198		17.4%

		% Change		NA		0		-12.8%		-15.7%		21.5%



		Personnel Services		25,219,153		26,420,618		32,005,573		28,825,229		34,320,723		2,315,150		7.2%

		Materials & Services		13,819,715		13,855,641		20,140,431		18,908,744		19,145,914		-994,517		-4.9%

		Special Payments		53,862		51,247		3,720,000		4,934,467		500,000		-3,220,000		-86.6%

		Cost Allocation Charges		2,807,347		2,883,493		3,310,118		3,310,117		3,388,632		78,514		2.4%

		Debt Service		4,365,753		4,214,143		0		0		0		0		0%

		Division Indirect Costs		1,899,887		1,268,482		1,377,502		1,377,502		1,431,438		53,936		3.9%

		Interfund Transfers		3,584,606		5,702,361		3,837,866		2,257,222		7,225,795		3,387,929		88.3%

		Capital Outlay		10,528,202		13,389,226		13,229,405		9,364,860		20,705,237		7,475,832		56.5%

		Operating Expenditure		62,278,525		67,785,211		77,620,895		68,978,141		86,717,739		9,096,844		11.7%

		% Change		NA		8.8%		14.5%		1.8%		25.7%



		Reserve for Future Expenditures		0		0		17,527,852		0		16,686,847		-841,005		-4.8%

		Contingency		0		0		15,226,519		0		11,570,592		-3,655,927		-24.0%



		Total Expenditure		62,278,525		67,785,211		110,375,266		68,978,141		114,975,178		4,599,912		4.2%



		Ending Balance (if applicable)		39,679,618		45,878,723		32,754,371		39,244,435		28,257,439		-4,496,932		-13.7%

		(includes Reserve & Contingency)



		General Fund Support (if applicable)		6,446,916		5,291,847		5,962,885		5,962,885		5,582,564		-380,321		-6.4%



		Full Time Equiv Positions (FTE) Budgeted		245.6		265.3		273.3				282.1		8.8		3.2%

		Full Time Equiv Positions (FTE) Filled at Yr End		210.6		233.8				225.3

		Full Time Equiv Positions (FTE) Vacant at Yr End		35.0		31.5				48.1















				FY 15-16		FY 16-17		FY 17-18 Est		FY 18-19 Proposed

		Oper Rev		73,951,288		73,984,314		62,343,856		75,730,743

		Oper Exp		62,278,525		67,785,211		68,978,141		86,717,739

		End Balance		39,679,618		45,878,723		39,244,435		28,257,439

		Gen Fund Support		6,446,916		5,291,847		5,962,885		5,962,885



				FY 15-16		FY 16-17		FY 17-18 Est		FY 18-19 Proposed

		FTE Budgeted		245.60		265.30		273.30		282.05

		FTE Actual at Yr End		210.60		233.80		225.25



Oper Rev	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	73951288	73984314	62343856	75730743	Oper Exp	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	62278525	67785211	68978141	86717739	End Balance	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	39679618	45878723	39244435	28257439	Gen Fund Support	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	6446916	5291847	5962885	5962885	FTE Budgeted	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	245.6	265.3	273.3	282.05	FTE Actual at Yr End	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	FY 17-18 Est	FY 18-19 Proposed	210.6	233.8	225.25	

pie

				EXHIBIT





				Template

				Summary of Revenue and Expense 



						FY 18-19

				Beginning Balance		39,244,435

				Prior Year Revenue		0

				Taxes		0

				Licenses & Permits		10,967,500

				Federal Grants & Revenues		3,346,082

				State Grants & Revenues		36,375,144

				Local Grants & Revenues		1,678,901

				Charges for Service 		6,569,220

				Fines & Penalties		124,500

				Other Revenues		4,946,037

				Interfund Transfers		6,140,795

				Gen Fund Support		5,582,564

				Revenue		114,975,178



				Personnel Services		34,320,723

				Materials & Services		19,145,914

				Special Payments		500,000

				Cost Allocation Charges		3,388,632

				Debt Service		0

				Division Indirect Costs		1,431,438

				Interfund Transfers		7,225,795

				Capital Outlay		20,705,237

				Reserve for Future Expenditures		16,686,847

				Contingency		11,570,592

				Expenditure		114,975,178





								DELETE unused lines - section (below) only



				Fund Bal		39,244,435

				Lic/Perm		10,967,500

				Fed		3,346,082		0.0291026468

				State		36,375,144

				Local		1,678,901

				Chg for Svc		6,569,220

				Fines		124,500

				Other		4,946,037

				IF Trnsfr		6,140,795

				Gen Fund Supp		5,582,564

				Revenue		114,975,178						``





				Pers Svc		34,320,723

				Matl & Svc		19,145,914

				Spec Pmt		500,000

				Cost Alloc		3,388,632

				Div Indirect		1,431,438

				I/F Trnsfr		7,225,795

				Capital		20,705,237

				Res & Conting		28,257,439

				Expense		114,975,178







								Transportation and Development Combined Funds

								FY 18-19 Proposed Budget







								Resources				Requirements









Fund Bal	Lic/Perm	Fed	State	Local	Chg for Svc	Fines	Other	IF Trnsfr	Gen Fund Supp	39244435	10967500	3346082	36375144	1678901	6569220	124500	4946037	6140795	5582564	



Pers Svc	Matl 	&	 Svc	Spec Pmt	Cost Alloc	Div Indirect	I/F Trnsfr	Capital	Res 	&	 Conting	34320723	19145914	500000	3388632	1431438	7225795	20705237	28257439	





Street Lighting
[What do you get for the money?]



Street Lighting
[Major Accomplishments?]

The purpose of the Street Lighting program is to provide light installation, construction, maintenance and operation
services to the public so they can travel safely.

• Street lighting review completed for 46 new land use projects resulting in:
• 200 new light installations

• 2,913 new lots 

• Acorn Style Fixture Conversion 
• 154 Acorn fixtures converted to light emitting diode (led)

• Techtra Style Fixture Conversion
• 28 Converted in FY 19/20



Street Lighting
Emerging Issues

• Revenue Trends
• Historical rate changes

• 17/18 =    2% Decrease
• 18/19 =    2% Decrease
• 19/20 =    No rate change
• 20/21= No rate change

• Capital projects
• Future potential projects

• Light emitting diode (LED) conversions for Acorn fixtures
• New street light installation for improving public safety



Questions?

[ www.clackamas.us/engineering/light ]

http://www.clackamas.us/development
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